

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3264 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete section 1
- 1.3 Page 2, line 5, after "256B.0659" insert ", including assuring that the person gets to
- 1.4 medical appointments if identified in the written plan of care"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 6, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
- 1.6 Page 3, line 2, after the semicolon, insert "or"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 5, delete "; or" and insert a period
- 1.8 Page 3, delete lines 6 to 9
- 1.9 Page 3, delete lines 33 to 36
- 1.10 Page 4, delete lines 1 to 4
- 1.11 Page 4, line 5, delete "(p)" and insert "(o)"
- 1.12 Page 4, line 7, delete "(q)" and insert "(p)"
- 1.13 Page 4, line 9, delete "(r)" and insert "(q)"
- 1.14 Page 4, line 11, delete "(s)" and insert "(r)"
- 1.15 Page 4, line 15, delete ", and other payments made by the employer for the benefit of
- 1.16 its employees"
- 1.17 Page 5, line 10, delete "unless"
- 1.18 Page 5, line 11, delete everything before the semicolon and insert "except when
- 1.19 immediate attention is needed for health or hygiene reasons integral to the personal care
- 1.20 services or traveling to medical appointments and the need is listed in the service plan by
- 1.21 the assessor"
- 1.22 Page 5, line 22, reinstate "or"
- 1.23 Page 5, line 23, reinstate "and" and delete "or"
- 1.24 Page 5, delete line 24
- 1.25 Page 7, delete lines 22 to 30
- 1.26 Page 8, line 7, after the period, insert "The training must be available in languages
- 1.27 other than English and to those who need accommodations due to disabilities."

- 2.1 Page 9, line 22, after "available" insert "in languages other than English and to those
- 2.2 who need accommodations due to disabilities."
- 2.3 Page 9, line 23, after "connection" insert a comma
- 2.4 Page 16, line 14, after "available" insert "in languages other than English and to
- 2.5 those who need accommodations due to disabilities."
- 2.6 Page 16, line 15, delete ", including"
- 2.7 Page 16, delete lines 16 and 17
- 2.8 Page 16, line 18, delete "subjects trained"
- 2.9 Page 16, line 22, reinstate "owners" and insert "or"
- 2.10 Page 16, line 23, delete ", including owners"
- 2.11 Page 16, line 24, delete the comma
- 2.12 Page 17, delete section 14
- 2.13 Page 18, line 2, after "level" insert ", throughout the appeal process period,"
- 2.14 Page 18, delete section 16
- 2.15 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.16 Amend the title accordingly